Regulatory 8,403   8,403
Shareholder relations 43,759   43,759

Loss before the undernoted (479,936)   -   (479,936)

Foreign exchange loss (11,066)   (11,066)
Write-off of mineral property interests (106,460)   (106,460)
Warrant modification expense (115,500)   (115,500)

Net loss and comprehensive loss for the period (712,962)$   -$   (712,962)$

Basic and diluted loss per share (0.03)$   (0.03)$

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding 25,073,514   25,073,514

CAZA  GOLD  CORP.
(An Exploration Stage Company)

Management’s Discussion and Analysis

Three and Six Months Ended June 30, 2011

(Stated in Canadian dollars)

Caza Gold Corp.   Page 19

(v) The December 31, 2010 Canadian GAAP consolidated interim statement of financial position has been
reconciled to IFRS as follows:

December 31, 2010

Canadian Effects of Transition
GAAP to IFRS IFRS

ASSETS

Current Assets
Cash 1,427,459$   -$   1,427,459$
Receivables and prepaids 168,097   168,097

Total Current Assets 1,595,556   -   1,595,556

Non-Current Assets
Mineral property interests 939,883   939,883
Equipment 11,772   11,772

Total Non-Current Assets 951,655   -   951,655

Total Assets 2,547,211$   -$   2,547,211$

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current Liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 182,493$   -$   182,493$

Shareholders' Equity
Share capital 5,742,727   5,742,727
Contributed surplus 535,675   (535,675)   -
Reserve for share-based payments -   535,636   535,636
Deficit (3,913,684)   39   (3,913,645)

Total Shareholders' Equity 2,364,718   -   2,364,718

Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity 2,547,211$   -$   2,547,211$

CAZA  GOLD  CORP.
(An Exploration Stage Company)

Management’s Discussion and Analysis

Three and Six Months Ended June 30, 2011

(Stated in Canadian dollars)

Caza Gold Corp.   Page 20

(vi) The Canadian GAAP consolidated statement of comprehensive loss for the year ended December 31, 2010
has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

Year ended December 31, 2010

Canadian Effect of Transition

GAAP to IFRS IFRS

Expenses:
Accounting and audit 56,706$   -$   56,706$
Amortization 802   802
Employee remuneration 447,040   447,040
Legal 218,248   218,248
Office and sundry 103,173   103,173
Property investigation 153,613   153,613
Regulatory 92,672   92,672
Shareholder relations 169,789   169,789
Share-based payments 223,324   (39)   223,285

Loss before the undernoted (1,465,367)   39   (1,465,328)

Foreign exchange loss (23,256)   (23,256)
Interest expense (14,053)   (14,053)
Write-off of value added tax receivables (167,666)   (167,666)
Write-off of mineral property interests (95,969)   (95,969)

Net loss and comprehensive loss for the year (1,766,311)$   39$   (1,766,272)$

Basic and diluted loss per share (0.06)$   (0.06)$

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding 27,175,171   27,175,171

CAZA  GOLD  CORP.
(An Exploration Stage Company)

Management’s Discussion and Analysis

Three and Six Months Ended June 30, 2011

(Stated in Canadian dollars)

Caza Gold Corp.   Page 21

1.14 Financial Instruments and Other Instruments

The Company classifies its financial instruments as follows:

- cash as fair value through profit or loss,
- receivables as loans and receivables, and